
Official 2022/2023 BIR Membership Directory

1

The Bureau of International Recycling (BIR) is the only 
global recycling industry association, bringing together 
700 recycling companies and 38 national federations 
from 67 countries. 

The BIR’s official Membership Directory is a vital reference 
tool exclusively available to members to enable to them 
find new suppliers and customers around the world. A 
company profile in the directory is free as one of your 
membership benefits. 

Printed in A4 format and mailed out to all members, the 
BIR Membership Directory is the perfect opportunity to 
showcase your services and products to prospective new 
partners and customers.

Maximise your presence and increase business with one 
of our promotional packages.

Promote your brand and  
generate more business

The official BIR Membership Directory includes:

3	 Profiles of all members in each country. Each profile  
	 contains the names, job titles and email addresses of  
	 key decision-makers, along with details of the  
	 company’s activity areas (e.g. trader, processor, broker,  
	 consumer, manufacturer, etc.), commodities and  
	 materials, and industry accreditations

3	 Complete A-Z list of all member companies 

3	 A-Z list of senior contacts at member companies 

3	 Members listed by BIR Commodity Division & Committee  
	 (e.g. non-ferrous metals, ferrous metals, paper, textiles,  
	 stainless steel and special alloys, plastics, etc.)

3	 Profiles of member federations, including contact  
	 details of senior individuals and affiliated status

3	 Key information about the BIR, its divisions and  
	 committees

3	 Advertisers’ Index

For more information call Ben Nelmes  
today on +44 (0)20 7841 5962 or email  
ben.nelmes@klarents.com

161

MEMBER COMPANY 

COUNTRY PAGE
MEMBER COMPANY 

COUNTRY PAGE

Alphabetical Index: by Division & Committee – E-Scrap

ROYAL MAX DO BRASIL IND E COM LTDA 

BRAZIL 
43

RUF MASCHINENBAU GMBH & CO. KG 

GERMANY 
58

S

S. NORTON & CO LTD 

UK 109

S. SACKER (CLAYDON) LTD 

UK 109

S’HAIL METALS W.L.L 

QATAR 
85

SA METAL GROUP 

SOUTH AFRICA 
89

SANSYU BUSAN CO., LTD 

JAPAN 
74

SANTANA VALLS SL 

SPAIN 
93

SCHION INTERNATIONAL 

PAKISTAN 
84

SCHROTTWOLF GMBH 

AUSTRIA 
39

SCHUPAN & SONS, INC. 

USA 
118

SCIAPS INC. 

USA 
118

SELL & PARKER PTY LTD 

AUSTRALIA 
37

SENNEBOGEN MASCHINENFABRIK GMBH 

GERMANY 
59

SEOS 

BELGIUM 
42

SGM MAGNETICS SPA 

ITALY 
72

SHARIF METALS, INT’L LLC 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 104

SHARMETAL TRADING CO. S.A.R.L. 

LEBANON 
76

SHAUL GUETA LTD 

ISRAEL 
68

SID METAL SA 

GREECE 
63

SIEGFRIED JACOB METALLWERKE GMBH & CO KG 

GERMANY 
59

SILVER DRAGON RESOURCES SINGAPORE PTE LTD 

SINGAPORE 
88

SIMS GLOBAL COMMODITIES PTE. LTD. 

SINGAPORE 
88

SIMS METAL MANAGEMENT GLOBAL TRADE CORPORATION 

USA 
118

SIRMET NEGOCE 

FRANCE 
51

SOMETAL GMBH 

AUSTRIA 
39

SOREAL TUNISIE 

TUNISIA 
98

SOVAMEP 

FRANCE 
52

STAHLWERKE BOCHUM GMBH 

GERMANY 
59

STC (PRIVATE) LTD 

PAKISTAN 
84

STEEL IMPEX DOO 

SERBIA 
87

STEINERT GMBH 

GERMANY 
59

STENA RECYCLING AS 

NORWAY 
81

SUEZ TRADING EUROPE 

FRANCE 
52

T
TANGENT TRADING LTD 

UK 
110

TAV HOLDINGS INC. 

USA 
118

TEGOS GMBH 

GERMANY 
59

THEO STEIL GMBH 

GERMANY 
60

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC MESSTECHNIK GMBH 

GERMANY 
60

TOMRA SORTING GMBH 

GERMANY 
60

TOREC AB 

SWEDEN 
96

TRADECLOUD SERVICES PTE LTD 

SINGAPORE 
89

TRANSLOM 

RUSSIA 
86

TRIDENT METALS 

INDIA 
67

TRM GROUP 

BELARUS 
39

U
UAB TERRA RECYCLING 

LITHUANIA 
76

UMICORE PRECIOUS METALS REFINING 

BELGIUM 
42

UNISCRAP A/S 

DENMARK 
47

UNITED NON-FERROUS TRADING LTD 

CHINA 
45

UNIVERSAL METALS COMPANY LIMITED 

CHINA 
46

V
VAN HOUT KABELRECYCLING 

NETHERLANDS 
80

VC BALTIC 

LITHUANIA 
77

W
WERBA SA 

URUGUAY 112

WING FAT RECYCLING METALS COMPANY LTD 

CHINA 
46

WORLD METAL 

ITALY 
72

WORLD METAL RECYCLING LTD 

UK 112

WT RESOURCES SP. ZO.O. 

POLAND 
85

Z
ZIREC KABELAUFBEREITUNGS GMBH 

GERMANY 
62

ZOHAR S.B.A. LTD 

ISRAEL 
68

MUGHAL MECHANISMS PRIVATE LIMITED 

PAKISTAN 
82

MÜLLER-GUTTENBRUNN GMBH 

AUSTRIA 
38

MULTI CONTINENTAL BELGIE 

BELGIUM 
42

MUTIARA IMPEX METAL SDN BHD 

MALAYSIA 
77

N
NAMO EWASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED 

INDIA 
66

NICKELHÜTTE AUE GMBH 

GERMANY 
57

NORD-SCHROTT GMBH & CO. KG 

GERMANY 
57

NORD-SCHROTT GMBH & CO. KG, TIANJIN OFFICE 

CHINA 
45

NORSK GJENVINNING METALL AS 

NORWAY 
81

NOVE METAL RECYCLING SDN BHD 

MALAYSIA 
77

O

OLYMPUS EUROPA SE & CO. KGA 

GERMANY 
58

OMEGA BLANCO LIMITED 

CHINA 
45

OMNISOURCE CORPORATION 

USA 
116

ONE STOP RECYCLING LTD 

UK 109

ONESTEEL RECYCLING HONG KONG LTD 

CHINA 
45

ORMETSAN METAL SANAYI VE INSAAT TIC.LTD.STI 

TURKEY 100

OTUA SL 

SPAIN 
93

OUSEI KANKYOSHOJI CO., LTD 

JAPAN 
74

P
PADNOS 

USA 
116

PALLMANN INDUSTRIES 

USA 
116

PAN AMERICAN ZINC LLC 

USA 
116

PAPER LINK INTERNATIONAL FZCO 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

PAPREC RECYCLAGE 

FRANCE 
50

PLANAS & REUS METALS S.L. 

SPAIN 
93

POWER STEP LIMITED 

CHINA 
45

PRESTASI MEWAH SDN BHD 

MALAYSIA 
77

PRIMA STEEL COMPANY LTD 

VIETNAM 120

PROMET (METALS & TRADING) LTD 

UK 109

PYRAMIDS METALS TRADING DMCCS 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

Q
QUIMIALMEL-QUÉMICOS E MINERAIS, LDA 

PORTUGAL 
85

R
RAGN-SELLS RECYCLABLES AB 

SWEDEN 
94

RAW METAL CORP 

AUSTRALIA 
37

RAYANCO SAUDIA TRADING CO. LTD. 

SAUDI ARABIA 
87

RECYCLAIR SL 

SPAIN 
93

RECYCLING INTERNATIONAL PART OF EISMA INDUSTRIEMEDIA B.V. 
NETHERLANDS 

80

RECYCLING LIVES LIMITED 

UK 109

RECYMET SYSTEMS, SL 

SPAIN 
93

REDDY PAI METALS LTD 

UK 109

REDWAVE 

AUSTRIA 
39

REGAL INTERNATIONAL GROUP LTD 

TAIWAN 
98

REMATHOLDING CO. SRL 

ROMANIA 
86

REMATINVEST 

ROMANIA 
86

REMONDIS ELECTRORECYCLING GMBH 

GERMANY 
58

REPLAN S.A. 

GREECE 
63

REVAC AS 

NORWAY 
81

REVUE RECYCLAGE RECUPERATION 

FRANCE 
51

REWINNER AB 

SWEDEN 
94

RIMECO - AS 

DENMARK 
47

RIVORE 

USA 
117

ROMU KEINÄNEN OY 

FINLAND 
48

ROSSEN RECYCLING COMPANY A/S 

DENMARK 
47

ROTOBEC INC 

CANADA 
43

64

For the activity & commodity / material key, please see page 36

  Gold Member   Subject to next General Assembly approval

India | India – Member Companies

J.G. CHEMICALS PRIVATE LTDMetcalfe Street, 3rd Floor, 34A, Jain Centre Building, Kolkata 700013, India 
ajhunjhunwala@jgchem.com www.jgchem.com T: +91 33 4014 0100 F: +91 33 4014 0199Accreditation: ISO 9000 series, ISO 14000 series, OHSAS 

18000 series
We are the largest zinc oxide manufacturer in India 

for more than 40 years, having large requirement of 

zinc dross/scrub/metal for our own consumption. 
We are proud to regularly be the first choice for 
our suppliers. We buy ex-works/FOB/CIF with QP 
options based on spot, long-term contract, LME 
based formula pricing.Contacts:
�� Anirudh Jhunjhunwala, CEO & Director 
ajhunjhunwala@jgchem.com�� Anuj Jhunjhunwala, Director anuj.jhunjhunwala@bdjgroup.comM 5 • Ty  1 2

C 

 21329547

JAIN METAL ROLLING MILLSThe Lattice 4th Floor, No. 20, Waddles Road, 
Kilpauk, Kilpauk/Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600010, 
India 
info@jainmetalgroup.com www.jainmetalgroup.com T: +91 44 4340 9494Accreditation: ISO 9000 series, AQSIQWith a legacy of 70 years, the group is the largest 

recycler of copper, cable, lead and plastic scrap 
in India with annual recycling volumes of 200,000 
tons. We have four recycling plants located in the 
South of India, with a range of finished products 
that includes remelted copper billets, copper chops 

clove and cobra, refined lead ingots and alloys, and 

PVC compounds.Contacts:
�� Kamlesh Jain, Managing Director kamlesh@jainmetalgroup.com�� Saurabh Chaturvedi, Imports Head 
imports2@jainmetalgroup.com�� Sanchit Jain, Director sanchit@jainmetalgroup.com�� Amit Pareek, Sales Head salesl@jainmetalgroup.com�� Mayank Pareek, Managing Partner 

mayank@jainmetalgroup.comM 1 3 4a 4b 5 • Pl 1
A1a A2a C 

 21329689

ELGI RUBBER COMPANY LTDTrichy Road 2000, Coimbatore 641005, India 
info@in.elgirubber.com www.elgirubber.com T: +91 4224 3210 00 F: +91 4222 3222 22Contacts:
�� E. Krishnan krishnanev@elgirubber.com�� N. Senthil Kumar senthilkumarn@elgirubber.com�� Sudarsan Varadaraj svaradaraj@elgirubber.com�� Sr Venkatachalam, Chief Finance Officer 

venkatachalamsr@elgirubber.comTy 1 2 3 4 
A2e C E 

 21329298RAVITA INDIA LTDGravita Tower 402, A‑ 27‑B, Shanti Path, Tilak Nagar, 

Jaipur 302004, India sandeep.choudhary@gravitaindia.com 
www.gravitaindia.com T: +91 9001 9949 06 F: +91 14 1262 1491Accreditation: ISO 9000 series, ISO 14000 series, OHSAS 

18000 series
Contacts:
�� Sandeep Choudhary, VP (Procurement) 
sandeep.choudhary@gravitaindia.com
�� Sanjay Singh Baid, VP (Procurement) 
sanjay.baid@gravitaindia.com�� Yogesh Malhorta, CEO yogesh.malhotra@gravitaindia.com�� Vijay Kumar Pareek, Executive Director 

vijay.pareekh@gravitaindia.com�� Navin Prakash Sharma, Executive Director 
navin@gravitaindia.comM 3 4a 4b • Pl 1

D1 

 21329458HIMALAYA TRADING1‑B (D‑147), Zen Garden, Rajamannar Salai, K. K. Nagar, 

Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600078, India 
padmanabhan@himalayatrading.in 
www.himalayatrading.co.in T: +91 9940 3654 44Contacts:
�� Padmanabhan Iyengar, Partner padmanabhan@himalayatrading.inM 1 2 3 4a 4b 5 6 7 • F 1 2 3 • St 1 2 3 4 5B 

 26281514

INDIA

AADI IMPORTS PVT. LTD406‑B, Shapath Iv, opp. Karnavati Club, S. G. Highway, 

Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380051, India 
info@aadigroup.in www.aadigroup.in T: +91 79 4026 4000 F: +91 79 4026 4040Accreditation: ISO 9000 seriesContacts:
�� Anish Mehta, Director info@aadigroup.in�� Harshit Neema, Business Development Manager 
sales@aadigroup.in�� Ajay Singh, Business Head info@aadi.ae

M 1 2 3 4a 4b 5 6 7 9 10a 10b 10c 99 • F 1 2 3 4 5 • St 1 2 

3 4 5 • Ty  1 2 3• P 1 2 3 4 5 6 7• T 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 • Pl 1 

2 3 4 • Es 1 2
A1a A1b C 

 21329149ACE METALSCRAP RECYCLING LLC
Fairlink Center, New Link Road, Andheri (West), 
Mumbai 400053, India trading@acescrapmet.com www.acescrapmet.com T: +91 98203 87774 / +91 98206 57883

Accreditation: ISO 9000 seriesContacts:
�� Anil Sharma, CEO trading@acescrapmet.com�� Aniket Sharma, COO office@acescrapmet.comM 1 2 3 4a 4b 5 6 7 8 • F 1 2 3 • St 1 3A1b B 

 21329658AVTAR STEEL LTD15th Floor Aggarwal Corporate Heights, 
Netaji Subhash Place, Pitam Pura, 
Anetaji Subhash Place, Pitampura 1501 Aggarw, 
New Delhi 110034, India www.avtarsteel.com T: +91 11 6606 6666Contacts:
�� Tushaar Gupta tushaar@avtarsteel.com�� Sumit Jindal, Director & Vice Chairman 
sumit@avtarsteel.comF 1 

C 

 21329659DERBY OVERSEAS PVT LTDPaschim Vihar D – 1, 1st Floor, Shubham Enclave, 
New Delhi 110063, India http://derbyoverseas.com/ T: +91 11 2527 8238 F: +91 11 2525 4954Contacts:
�� Kunal Khanna derbydk@hotmail.com�� Suraj Rai Khullar derbydk@yahoo.co.inM 1 2 3 4a 4b 5 9 • F 2

A1a C 

 21327787

15

BIR Structure / Administration

Recipients BIR Gold Medal Award /  
Papyrus Prize

BIR GOLD MEDAL AWARD RECIPIENTS

YEAR LOCATION RECIPIENT (COUNTRY)

1979 Chicago US BUREAU OF MINES (USA)

1981 Monte Carlo GENDAN (DNK)

1986 Montreal Sidney DANZIGER (USA)

1988 Amsterdam Hugo NIJKERK (NLD) 
Marcel DOISY (BEL)

2002 Monte Carlo Ken IVERSON, NUCOR CORP (USA)

2005 Barcelona Darren PILLAI, MAMA SHE’s (ZAF)

BIR PAPYRUS PRIZE RECIPIENTS (AWARDED BY THE PAPER DIVISION)

DATE LOCATION RECIPIENT (COUNTRY)

May 2008 Monte Carlo Dominique MAGUIN, La Compagnie des Matières Premières (FRA)

October 2008 Düsseldorf Emin LEYDIER, Christophe LEYDIER and Yves HERBAUT (FRA)

May 2009 Dubai ITC (IND)

October 2009 Amsterdam Guillermo VALLÈS ALBAR, Saica group (ESP)

May 2010 Istanbul Recycling International (NLD)

October 2010 Brussels Susanna AGUS, Indah Kiat Serang (IND)

May 2011 Singapore APL (SGP)

October 2011 Munich Jim MALONE, D S Smith Recycling (GBR)

May 2012 Rome Lamacart (ITA)

October 2012 Barcelona Jean-Luc PETITHUGUENIN, PAPREC Recyclage (FRA)

May 2013 Shanghai Nine Dragons Group (CHN)

June 2014 Miami Ranjit Singh BAXI, J&H Sales International Ltd (GBR)

May 2015 Dubai Emirates Environmental Group (UAE)

October 2016 Amsterdam Heiman BOLLEGRAAF, Bollegraaf Recycling Solutions (NLD)

MEMBERSHIP

DIRECTORY 

2021 / 2022

Pages from 2021/2022 edition

5 

1	   A higher profile, more awareness and more key industry 
contacts take notice of your organisation/company 

which improves your opportunity to speak to your customers 
and make more quality contacts throughout the year.

2	Your profile and standing within the industry is 
enhanced, helping you to elevate your brand above 

your competitors’.

3	The directory is the perfect place to draw your 
customers’ attention to the products and services you 

are promoting or launching.

4	The directory is a ‘must keep’ publication that plays 
a key marketing role throughout the whole year, and 

is used as a sourcing guide and research tool by multiple 
decision makers.

5	 Advertising in the directory supports other marketing 
activity to provide an integrated campaign and multiple 

touch points for your potential clients.

ways the Membership 
Directory can help your 
business



Official 2022/2023 BIR Membership Directory

2Please note: UK VAT (value added tax) will be charged where applicable. The BIR Membership Directory is produced and published on behalf of the BIR by Klarents Media Ltd  
Address: 2nd Floor, 18 Hatton Place, London EC1N 8RU. Tel: +44 (0)20 7841 5960.

Prices until 
end May

Prices after 
May

Gold Package 
l	One full page advert 1

l	Premium Spotlight profile package, including:
	 – A logo, colourwash background and 350 character description with your Member Company  

	 profile 2

	 – A colour logo with your company name in the A-Z of Member Companies list 3

	 – A colour logo with all selected divisions and committees within the A-Z of Member Companies by  
	 Divisions/Committees list 4

€1,729 €1,854

Silver Package 
l	One half page advert 
l	A Spotlight profile package (includes a logo, colourwash background and 350 character description 

with your Member Company profile) 2

€1,045 €1,117

Bronze Package 
l	One quarter page advert 
l	A colour logo with your Member Company profile

€759 €814

Special advertising packages

96
For the activity & commodity / material key, please see page 36  Gold Member   Subject to next General Assembly approval

Sweden | Switzerland – Member Companies

ESTA GROUP AG
Habsburgerstrasse 22, CH‑6003 Luzern, Switzerland 
infoswiss@esta‑group.ch 
www.esta‑group.ch 
T: +41 76 722 83 33 
F: +41 41 240 20 29
Contacts:
�� Alina Csip, Junior Operations Manager 
infoswiss@esta‑group.ch
�� Kateryna Politova, Sales Manager 
kateryna.politova@esta‑group.ch
�� Alexander Skyrabin, CEO 
alexander.skryabin@esta‑group.ch

M 1 2 • Es 1

A1a A1b A2a A2b A2c A2d A2e C  25944409

GIULIANI METALLI
Riva Caccia 1A, CH‑6900 Lugano, Switzerland 
mail@giulianimetalli.com 
www.giulianimetalli.com/en 
T: +41 91 985 6992 / +41 91 985 6993 
F: +41 91 993 08 04
Contacts:
�� Alessio Giuliani, CEO 
alessiogiuliani@giulianimetalli.com

M 3 • F 1 2 3 • St 1 2 3 4 5

A1b B  21327968

LOTTNER ROHSTOFFE AG
Kantonsstrasse 5, CH‑6033 Buchrain, Switzerland 
info@lottner‑rohstoffe.ch 
http://lottner‑rohstoffe.ch/ 
T: +41 61 386 96 76
Accreditation: ISO 9000 series, ISO 14000 series, OHSAS 
18000 series
Contacts:
�� Christophe Gence, CEO 
christophe.gence@paprec.ch
�� Ernst Hess, MD 
ernst.hess@lopatex.ch

P 3 4 5 6 7 • Pl 3 

A1a A2d B  21329509

MEC METAL EXCHANGE 
INTERNATIONAL GMBH
Seefeldstrasse 45, CH‑8008 Zurich, Switzerland 
bzuili@metalexchangecorp.com 
www.metalexchangecorp.com 
T: +41 43 456 38 10 
F: +41 43 456 38 11
Accreditation: ISO 9000 series, ISO 14000 series, AQSIQ
Contacts:
�� Benjamin Zuili, Trader 
bzuili@metalexchangecorp.com
�� Craig Weber, Global Business Manager 
cweber@metalexchangecorp.com

M 1 2 3 4a 4b 5 6 7 • F 3

A1b C  21329276

DELTASTEEL SA
Corso San Gottardo 46B, CH‑6830 Chiasso, Switzerland 
mail@deltasteel.ch 
www.deltasteelgroup.com 
T: +41 91 690 55 55
Contacts:
�� Riccardo Silvestri, Trader 
riccardo.silvestri@deltasteel.ch
�� Matteo Besana, Trader 
matteo@dmt‑trading.ie
�� Patrizia Calvi, Administration 
patrizia.calvi@deltasteel.ch
�� Richard Goffard, Trader 
rgoffard@dsteeliberica.com
�� Giorgio Silvestri, Director 
mail@deltasteel.ch

F 1 3 

A1b  21326989

DHZ AG
Deponiestrasse 1, CH‑8426 Lufingen, Switzerland 
www.dhz.ch 
T: +41 43 255 40 35 
F: +41 43 255 40 39
Contacts:
�� Benjamin Blumer, Manager 
benjamin.blumer@dhz.ch
�� Jelena Coban, Sales 
jelena.coban@dhz.ch
�� Stefan Eberhard, CEO 
stefan.eberhard@dhz.ch
�� Roman Lienhard, Administration 
roman.lienhard@dhz.ch

M 1 2 3 4a 9 • F 1 2 3 • Pl 1 2 3 4

A1a A2b A2e C D1 E  21329200

CATERPILLAR S.A.R.L. 
INDUSTRIAL MARKETS
76 Route de Frontenex, PO Box 6000, 
CH‑1211 Geneva, Switzerland 
dechamps_thibault@cat.com 
www.cat.com 
T: +41 22 849 4839
We are the world’s leading manufacturer of 
construction and mining equipment, diesel and natural 
gas engines, industrial gas turbines and diesel‑electric 
locomotives. Services offered throughout the product 
life cycle, cutting‑edge technology and decades of 
product expertise set Caterpillar apart, providing 
exceptional value to help our customers succeed.
Contacts:
�� Thibault Dechamps, Waste Management System Application 
dechamps_thibault@cat.com
�� Mollie Kautza Elsmark, Industry Segments & Work Tools 
Sales & Marketing Manager 
kautza_mollie_l@cat.com
�� Michael Loyer, Business Development Manager 
loyer_michael@cat.com
�� Jean‑Marie Mottier, Global Facility / Category Buyer II 
mottier_jean‑marie@cat.com

M 1 2 3 4a 4b 5 6 7 • F 1 2 3• P 2 3 4 • Pl 1 2 4

D1  21327831

STENA METALL INTERNATIONAL AB
PO Box 4088, Fiskhamnsgatan 8, SE‑40040 Góteborg, 
Sweden 
www.stenametall.com 
T: +46 10 445 00 00 
F: +46 31 14 48 26
Contacts:
�� Per Andersson 
per.andersson@stenarecycling.se
�� Thomas Andersson 
thomas.andersson@stenametall.se
�� Ulf Arnesson 
ulf.arnesson@stenarecycling.com
�� Rasmus Bergstrom
�� Mats Berneblad 
mats.berneblad@stenametalinternational.com

M 1 2 3 4a 4b 5 6 7 9 • F 1 2 3 4 5 • Ty  1 3 4• P 2 3 4 5 
6 7 • Pl 1 2 3 4

A1a A1b  21327536

TOREC AB
Box 1088, SE‑251 10 Helsingborg, Sweden 
contact@torec.se 
www.torec.se 
T: +33 6 07 03 33 80
Contacts:
�� Josephine Soderberg
�� Alexandre Torneberg, Purchase Manager 
alexandre@torec.se
�� Ulf Torneberg

M 1 9 • Es Es1 Es2

A1b A2b B G  21327520

VEOLIA RECYCLING SOLUTIONS 
SWEDEN AB
PO Box 2067, SE‑422 02 Hisings Backa, Sweden 
www.hansandersson.se 
T: +46 31 58 69 00
Contacts:
�� Angelica Henriksson 
angelica.henriksson@veolia.com
�� Magnus Karlsson 
magnus.karlsson1@veolia.com
�� Tapio Keranen
�� Claes Merborn 
claes.merborn@veolia.com
�� Henrik Sylve 
henrik.sylve@veolia.com

M 1 2 3 4a 4b 5 6 7 • F 1 2• P 2 3 4 5 6 7 • Pl 1 2 4

A1a A1b  21329240

SWITZERLAND

BAREC HOLDING SA
Case Postale 317 5, Chemin De La Motte, 
CH‑1024 Ecublens‑Lausanne, Switzerland 
info@barec.ch 
www.barec.ch 
T: +41 21 691 15 51 
F: +41 21 691 63 62
Accreditation: ISO 9000 series, ISO 14000 series, OHSAS 
18000 series
Contacts:
�� Roger Blesi, Director Thévenaz‑Leduc SA 
rbl@barec.ch
�� Thomas Leu, Director Papirec SA 
lt@barec.ch

M 1 2 3 4a 4b 5 6 9 • F 1 2 3 4• P 2 3 5 6 7 • Pl 1 2 3 4 
• Es 1

A1a A1b A2a A2d B  21329330

Your success comes from experience. You know how to focus on the real value of recycling, and quickly sort 
materials for processing. The Cat® MH3040 material handler builds upon the legacy of the M325D L MH to 
provide the power and reliability you need for your toughest material handling applications. A new cab along 
with up to 25% reduced fuel costs and up to 20% reduced maintenance costs combine with proven components 
to bring you the next generation of Cat Material Handlers. Talk to your Cat dealer for a great deal. Cat.com
 

©2020 Caterpillar Inc. All rights reserved. CAT, CATERPILLAR, their respective logos, “Caterpillar Yellow” 
and the POWER EDGE trade dress, as well as corporate and product identity used herein, are trademarks 
of Caterpillar and may not be used without permission

NEW MH3040 MATERIAL HANDLER COMING IN 2021 Alphabetical Index: by Company Name

27

MEMBER COMPANY COUNTRY PAGE MEMBER COMPANY COUNTRY PAGE

A
A.B.C. RECYCLING LTD. CANADA 43
A.B.M. CORPORATION PAKISTAN 82
A/S BALTIC CONTROL LTD AARHUS DENMARK 46
AADI IMPORTS PVT. LTD INDIA 64
AB SANDVIK MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY SWEDEN 94
ABCOM PTE LTD SINGAPORE 87
ABDALLAH ALI MATAR & SONS LEBANON 76
ABO GLOBAL TRADING NV BELGIUM 39
ABOURA METALS UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 100
ACCIAI MELLA SPA ITALY 68
ACCIAIERIE DI SICILIA SPA ITALY 68
ACE EXIM PTE LTD SINGAPORE 87
ACE METALSCRAP RECYCLING LLC INDIA 64
ACTEON S.A. LUXEMBOURG 77
ACTION METAL RECYCLERS AUSTRALIA 37
AFEX LIMITED UK 104
AFFINIA METALS GMBH GERMANY 52
AGROMET ASIA PVT LTD SRI LANKA 94
AKJAY INTERNATIONAL LLC USA 112
AKKREDITERET VEJER OG INSPEKTION AARHUS A/S DENMARK 46
AKS LEBANON LEBANON 76
AL BADAWI METALS TRADING LLC UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 100
AL-QARYAN GROUP FOR TRADING, INDUSTRY AND CONTRACTING SAUDI ARABIA 86
AL-SIFA TRADING LLC OMAN 82
AL.CA.FOND SRL ITALY 68
ALA INTERNATIONAL FZE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 100
ALBA SCRAP AND METALS HOLDING GMBH GERMANY 53
ALBA SERVICIOS VERDES, SL SPAIN 89
ALBERT HOFFMANN GMBH GERMANY 53
ALEACIONES PREALEACIONES Y DESOXIDANTES, SL SPAIN 89
ALIO METALS S.A. GREECE 62
ALL4 TRADING NV BELGIUM 39
ALLAH TAWAQAL ENGINEERING PAKISTAN 82
ALLIANCE METALS USA 112
ALMET SRL ITALY 68
ALPERT & ALPERT IRON & METAL INC. USA 112
ALTER TRADING CORPORATION USA 113
ALUCOB RECYCLING SL SPAIN 89
ALUCON LIMITED CYPRUS 46
ALUMINIOS CORTIZO, SA SPAIN 89
ALUMISEL S.A.U. SPAIN 89
ALUSIGMA SA SPAIN 90
ALUTRADE UK 104
AM ENVIRONNEMENT FRANCE 48
AMAG CASTING GMBH AUSTRIA 38
AMERICAN IRON & METAL LP CANADA 43
AMERICAN RECLAMATION CORP. USA 113
AMI TRADING (USA) INC. USA 113
AMKAY METALS DMCC UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 100
AMS METAL SP. ZO.O. POLAND 84
ANAMET SA GREECE 62
ANCUVER CO. JSC. RUSSIA 86
ANIR - ASOCIACION NACIONAL DE LA INDUSTRIA DEL RECICLAJE AG CHILE 22
APM METALS LTD UK 104
ARDOUR WORLD LTD UK 104
ARGUS MEDIA UK 106
ARRANDENE MFG LTD UK 106
ARTSHC - ASSOCIATION OF RECYCLERS AND TRADERS OF SECOND  

HAND CLOTHES BULGARIA 22
AS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION LTD UK 106
ASCON GMBH GERMANY 53
ASENZA POLAND 84
ALSSAGGAFF TRADING EST SAUDI ARABIA 86
ASSAN ALUMINYUM SANAYI VE TICARET A.S TURKEY 99
ASSISI RAFFINERIA METALLI SPA ITALY 68
ASSOFERMET ITALY 23
AUDUBON METALS, LLC USA 113
AURA METALS LIMITED UK 106
AURUBIS AG GERMANY 53
AUSTRIA RECYCLING AUSTRIA 22
AVON METALS LTD UK 106
AVTAR STEEL LTD INDIA 64
AXIOM METALS USA 113
AYAAN GLOBAL FZE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 100
AYMAS MAKINA SAN. VE TIC. LTD.STI. TURKEY 99

B
B&A METALLAUFBEREITUNGS-GMBH GERMANY 53
BAHOO ENTERPRISES PAKISTAN 82
BAHRAIN SCRAPMOULD COMPANY W.L.L. BAHRAIN 39
BAR - BULGARIAN ASSOCIATION OF RECYCLING BULGARIA 22
BAREC HOLDING SA SWITZERLAND 96

BAUVERLAG BV GMBH – MAGAZINE RECOVERY RECYCLING WORLDWIDE GERMANY 53
BDSV E. V. GERMANY 23
BEAVER METALS UK 106
BEFESA ALUMINIO, SL SPAIN 90
BELGIAN SCRAP TERMINAL NV BELGIUM 40
BERJAK NOMINEES (VIC) PTY LTD AUSTRALIA 37
BEST PLASTIC MANAGEMENT GMBH GERMANY 53
BETTER DEALS PAKISTAN 82
BILSE METALES SL SPAIN 90
BIN ZAMAN TRADERS (PRIVATE) LIMITED PAKISTAN 82
BIRIM MAKINA TURKEY 99
BMB METALS LLC USA 113
BMR - BUREAU OF MIDDLE EAST RECYCLING INC. UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 26
BMRA - BRITISH METALS RECYCLING ASSOCIATION UK 26
BMS METAL MADENCILIK IMALAT GERI DÖNÜSÜM SAN. VE TIC. AS TURKEY 99
BOLIDEN COMMERCIAL AB SWEDEN 94
BOLLEGRAAF RECYCLING SOLUTIONS NETHERLANDS 78
BOLMET SA POLAND 84
BONUS METAL CANADA INC METAUX BONI CANADA INC CANADA 43
BOONE-COMENOR METALIMPEX FRANCE 48
BOROWSKI & HOPP GMBH & CO KG GERMANY 53
BRÓDR. LONDON TRADING AS NORWAY 81
BROTHERS METAL WORKS (PRIVATE) LIMITED PAKISTAN 82
BSRM STEELS LIMITED BANGLADESH 39
BUOYSAIL TR. EST. UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 100
BVSE - BUND. SEKUNDÄRROHSTOFFE GERMANY 23

C
C.D. DODD SCRAP METAL RECYCLERS AUSTRALIA 37
C.STEINWEG BELGIUM NV BELGIUM 40
C&Y GLOBAL INC USA 113
CABLE RECYCLING INDUSTRIES SPAIN 90
CALIFORNIA METAL-X (CMX.) USA 113
CAMDEN IRON & METAL USA 113
CAMU - CHINA ASSOCIATION OF METAL SCRAP UTILIZATION CHINA 22
CANNON ENTERPRISES PAKISTAN 82
CAPIAU RECYCLING BELGIUM 40
CARI - CANADIAN ASSOCIATION OF RECYCLING INDUSTRIES CANADA 22
CASIER RECYCLING NV BELGIUM 40
CASS, INC. USA 113

CATERPILLAR S.A.R.L. INDUSTRIAL MARKETS SWITZERLAND 96
CELL-DATA INTERNATIONAL SRL ITALY 68
CELLMARK METALS SWEDEN 94
CENTRAL EUROPEAN SCRAP TRADING KFT HUNGARY 63
CENWIN LIMITED CHINA 43
CHIHO ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP CHINA 44
CHINA METALLURGICAL INFORMATION AND STANDARDIZATION INSTITUTE CHINA 44
CHINA SUSTAINABLE PLASTICS ASSOCIATION CHINA 22
CINDA HESHENG CERTIFICATION CONSULTING CO., LIMITED CHINA 44
CINERGIE INC. UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 100
CITY METALS RECYCLING LTD UK 106
CMRA - CHINA NONFERROUS METALS INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION RECYCLING  

METAL BRANCH CHINA 22
CNA METALS GROUP USA 113
COHEN BROTHERS, INC. USA 114
COMBINED METAL INDUSTRIES CANADA 43
COMERCIAL RIBA FARRE, SA SPAIN 90
COMMERCIAL METALS COMPANY USA 114
COMMET MEXICO 77
CONNECTICUT METAL INDUSTRIES USA 114
CONSTANTINO FERNANDES OLIVEIRA E FILHOS SA PORTUGAL 85
COPEX FRANCE 48
COREMET TRADING, INC. USA 114
CORNEC SAS FRANCE 48
COVANTA USA 114
CRAENHALS METAL TERMINAL NV BELGIUM 40
CRM SYNERGIES SL SPAIN 90
CRONIMET FERROLEG. GMBH GERMANY 53
CRONIMET SINGAPORE PTE. LTD SINGAPORE 88

CROWN INDUSTRIES AND METALS WLL BAHRAIN 39
CRRA - CHINA NATIONAL RESOURCES RECYCLING ASSOCIATION CHINA 22
CUNEXT COPPER INDUSTRIES, SL SPAIN 90
CUPRAL INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD AUSTRALIA 37
CWM SURVEY & INSPECTION NETHERLANDS 78

ISO 14001

O

HSAS 18001ISO 9001


Rec yclers  of  scrap metals  &  plast ics

Crown Industries W.L.L.

Alphabetical Index: by Company Name

155

Alphabetical Index: by Division & Committee – Plastics

MEMBER COMPANY COUNTRY PAGE MEMBER COMPANY COUNTRY PAGE

A
A/S BALTIC CONTROL LTD AARHUS DENMARK 46
AADI IMPORTS PVT. LTD INDIA 64
ABOURA METALS UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 100
AGROMET ASIA PVT LTD SRI LANKA 94
AKKREDITERET VEJER OG INSPEKTION AARHUS A/S DENMARK 46
AKS LEBANON LEBANON 76
AL-QARYAN GROUP FOR TRADING, INDUSTRY AND CONTRACTING SAUDI ARABIA 86
ALBA SCRAP AND METALS HOLDING GMBH GERMANY 53
ALBA SERVICIOS VERDES, SL SPAIN 89
ALBERT HOFFMANN GMBH GERMANY 53
ALPERT & ALPERT IRON & METAL INC. USA 112
AM ENVIRONNEMENT FRANCE 48
AMERICAN IRON & METAL LP CANADA 43
AMI TRADING (USA) INC. USA 113
ANAMET SA GREECE 62
ANIR - ASOCIACION NACIONAL DE LA INDUSTRIA DEL RECICLAJE AG CHILE 22
ARDOUR WORLD LTD UK 104
ASCON GMBH GERMANY 53
ASENZA POLAND 84

B
BAR - BULGARIAN ASSOCIATION OF RECYCLING BULGARIA 22
BAREC HOLDING SA SWITZERLAND 96
BAUVERLAG BV GMBH – MAGAZINE RECOVERY RECYCLING WORLDWIDE GERMANY 53
BELGIAN SCRAP TERMINAL NV BELGIUM 40
BEST PLASTIC MANAGEMENT GMBH GERMANY 53
BETTER DEALS PAKISTAN 82
BIN ZAMAN TRADERS (PRIVATE) LIMITED PAKISTAN 82
BMR - BUREAU OF MIDDLE EAST RECYCLING INC. UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 26
BOLLEGRAAF RECYCLING SOLUTIONS NETHERLANDS 78
BVSE - BUND. SEKUNDÄRROHSTOFFE GERMANY 23

C
C.D. DODD SCRAP METAL RECYCLERS AUSTRALIA 37
CABLE RECYCLING INDUSTRIES SPAIN 90
CANNON ENTERPRISES PAKISTAN 82

CATERPILLAR S.A.R.L. INDUSTRIAL MARKETS SWITZERLAND 96
CENWIN LIMITED CHINA 43
CHIHO ENVIRONMENTAL GROUP CHINA 44
CHINA SUSTAINABLE PLASTICS ASSOCIATION CHINA 22
CINDA HESHENG CERTIFICATION CONSULTING CO., LIMITED CHINA 44
CNA METALS GROUP USA 113
COHEN BROTHERS, INC. USA 114
COMERCIAL RIBA FARRE, SA SPAIN 90
CORNEC SAS FRANCE 48
CRAENHALS METAL TERMINAL NV BELGIUM 40

CROWN INDUSTRIES AND METALS WLL BAHRAIN 39
CRRA - CHINA NATIONAL RESOURCES RECYCLING ASSOCIATION CHINA 22

D
DALY PLASTICS BV NETHERLANDS 78
DAWNLIGHT LTD UK 106
DENUO BELGIUM 22
DERICHEBOURG (COFRAMETAL) FRANCE 50
DETAIL BUSINESS INFORMATION GMBH GERMANY 54
DHZ AG SWITZERLAND 96
DINOS DD SLOVENIA 89
DWMA - DUTCH WASTE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION NETHERLANDS 24

ISO 14001

O

HSAS 18001ISO 9001


Rec yclers  of  scrap metals  &  plast ics

Crown Industries W.L.L.

E
ECO REMARKETING GMBH GERMANY 54
ECO-BAT TECHNOLOGIES LTD UK 106
ECO-MODUS LDA PORTUGAL 85
ECORE B.V. NETHERLANDS 78
ECORESET S.A. GREECE 62
ELDAN RECYCLING A/S DENMARK 46
EMR - EUROPEAN METAL RECYCLING LTD UK 107
ENCORE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LTD FINLAND 47
ENVIROPOL S.R.O. CZECH REPUBLIC 46
ENVIROWALES LIMITED UK 107
EPIPHANIOU SCRAP METALS LTD CYPRUS 46
EPUR SA FRANCE 50
ESSKAY & SONS PAKISTAN 82
EURIC - EUROPEAN RECYCLING INDUSTRIES’ CONFEDERATION BELGIUM 23
EUROGULF MINERALS AND METALS LTD JORDAN 76

EXPORT GLOBAL METALS, INC DBA EG METALS, INC USA 114

F
FER - FEDERACION ESPAÑOLA DE LA RECUPERACION SPAIN 24
FERIMET - CELSA GROUP SPAIN 91
FERROMOLINS, SL SPAIN 91
FINCUMET OY FINLAND 48
FRANCISCO ALBERICH SA SPAIN 91
FS METAL DMCC UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 101
FUKUTOMI RECYCLING LIMITED CHINA 44
FUSION METALS LIMITED CHINA 44

G
GALLOO BELGIUM 40
GEMINI CORPORATION NV BELGIUM 40
GRAVITA INDIA LTD INDIA 64
GREEN BIRD REUNION 86
GREEN FINIX CO. LTD TAIWAN 97
GREENCORE RESOURCES LIMITED CHINA 45
GREENLAND (AMERICA) INC. USA 115
GREMI DE RECUPERACIO DE CATALUNYA SPAIN 24
GRETA METAL PTE LTD SINGAPORE 88
GROUPE COMET BELGIUM 40
GRUPO LYRSA SPAIN 91

H
HAITI RECYCLING HAITI 63
HAMMEL RECYCLINGTECHNIK GMBH GERMANY 54
HANWA CO., LTD JAPAN 74
HARRIS USA 115
HAWKESWOOD METAL RECYCLING LTD UK 107
HEITEC ROHSTOFFE GMBH GERMANY 56
HERMANOS INGLES SA SPAIN 91
HIERROS Y METALES CORDOBA SA SPAIN 91
HOSZ - HUNGARIAN WASTE MANAGEMENT FEDERATION HUNGARY 23
HVC NETHERLANDS 78

I
INDICAA GROUP LTD UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 101
INDUMETAL RECYCLING. SA SPAIN 92
INDUSTRIAS LOPEZ SORIANO S.L. SPAIN 92
INLAND IMPORTERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIATION INDIA 23
INVEMA INVERSIONES MATERIALES S. DE R.L. DE CV HONDURAS 63
ISRI USA 26

J
JACOMIJ METALEN BV NETHERLANDS 79
JAIN METAL ROLLING MILLS INDIA 64
JORDEX SHIPPING & FORWARDING BV NETHERLANDS 79

Plastics

1

2 4

3

See page 5 for display advertising specifications

Visuals are for reference only – designs are subject to change

ADVERTISING COPY DEADLINE: 
WEDNESDAY 6 JULY 2022

For more information call Ben Nelmes  
today on +44 (0)20 7841 5962 or email  
ben.nelmes@klarents.com



Official 2022/2023 BIR Membership Directory

3

ADVERTISING COPY DEADLINE: 
WEDNESDAY 6 JULY 2022

Display advertising
Guaranteed positions Prices until end May Prices after May
Outside back cover €2,530 €2,706
Inside front cover €1,958 €2,096
Inside back cover €1,837 €1,964

Third page vertical advert on the same 
spread as your member profile 1

€919 €985

Run of paper Prices until end May Prices after May
Full page 2 � 15% extra for specified position €1,502 €1,606
Half page 3 €957 €1,023

Quarter page 4 €638 €682

See page 5 for display advertising specifications

For more information call Ben Nelmes  
today on +44 (0)20 7841 5962 or email  
ben.nelmes@klarents.com

Please note: UK VAT (value added tax) will be charged where applicable. The BIR Membership Directory is produced and published on behalf of the BIR by Klarents Media Ltd  
Address: 2nd Floor, 18 Hatton Place, London EC1N 8RU. Tel: +44 (0)20 7841 5960.

Three strong brands 
under one roof:

More information: 

thommengroup.com

Let us show 
you a better 
tomorrow. 

Shapiro Metals has been innovating 
recycled metals solutions since 1904. 
Today, our ten U.S. plants exclusively 
process post-industrial scrap metals.

Consumers • Traders • Brokers •  Suppliers

Reach for a greener future. Email us today.
information@shapirometals.com

We’re sustainability experts serving the world’s leading: 

151

Alphabetical Index: by Division & Committee – Textiles

MEMBER COMPANY COUNTRY PAGE MEMBER COMPANY COUNTRY PAGE

A
A/S BALTIC CONTROL LTD AARHUS DENMARK 46
AADI IMPORTS PVT. LTD INDIA 64
AM ENVIRONNEMENT FRANCE 48
ANIR - ASOCIACION NACIONAL DE LA INDUSTRIA DEL RECICLAJE AG CHILE 22
ARTSHC - ASSOCIATION OF RECYCLERS AND TRADERS OF  

SECOND HAND CLOTHES BULGARIA 22
ASENZA POLAND 84

B
BAR - BULGARIAN ASSOCIATION OF RECYCLING BULGARIA 22
BAUVERLAG BV GMBH – MAGAZINE RECOVERY RECYCLING WORLDWIDE GERMANY 53
BETTER DEALS PAKISTAN 82
BVSE - BUND. SEKUNDÄRROHSTOFFE GERMANY 23

C
CHINA SUSTAINABLE PLASTICS ASSOCIATION CHINA 22
CINDA HESHENG CERTIFICATION CONSULTING CO., LIMITED CHINA 44
CWM SURVEY & INSPECTION NETHERLANDS 78

D
DAWNLIGHT LTD UK 106
DENUO BELGIUM 22
DETAIL BUSINESS INFORMATION GMBH GERMANY 54

E
EURIC - EUROPEAN RECYCLING INDUSTRIES’ CONFEDERATION BELGIUM 23

F
FEDEREC FRANCE 23
FER - FEDERACION ESPAÑOLA DE LA RECUPERACION SPAIN 24
FRAMIMEX FRANCE 50
FWS GMBH GERMANY 54

G

GARSON & SHAW LLC USA 115
GRAS & SIGLOCH GMBH & CO. GERMANY 54
GREEN BIRD REUNION 86
GREMI DE RECUPERACIO DE CATALUNYA SPAIN 24

H
HVC NETHERLANDS 78

I
INLAND IMPORTERS & CONSUMERS ASSOCIATION INDIA 23

J
JORDEX SHIPPING & FORWARDING BV NETHERLANDS 79

L
LOACKER RECYCLING GMBH AUSTRIA 38
LORENZ WITTMANN GMBH GERMANY 56

M
MAGNETIC BUSINESS JOINT STOCK COMPANY (MBC VIETNAM) VIETNAM 120
MRAI - MATERIAL RECYCLING ASSOCIATION OF INDIA INDIA 23

O
OVERSEAS VENTURES PTE LTD SINGAPORE 88

P
PRODIGO S.A. POLAND 85

R
RECUTEX NV BELGIUM 42
RECY SYSTEMS GMBH GERMANY 58
RECYCLING INTERNATIONAL PART OF EISMA INDUSTRIEMEDIA B.V. NETHERLANDS 80
RECYCLING LIVES LIMITED UK 109
REVUE RECYCLAGE RECUPERATION FRANCE 51
RUF MASCHINENBAU GMBH & CO. KG GERMANY 58

S
SALVATION ARMY TRADING COMPANY LTD UK 109
SAURO BALLERINI ITALY 70
SC ROSECO SRL ROMANIA 86
SCHION INTERNATIONAL PAKISTAN 84
SOEX COLLECTING GERMANY GMBH GERMANY 59
SUEZ RECYCLING AND RECOVERY UK LTD UK 110

T
TEXAID TEXTILVERWERTUNGS AG SWITZERLAND 97
TEXTIL RECYCLING K & A. WENKHAUS GMBH GERMANY 59
TEXTILE RECYCLING ASSOCIATION UK 26
THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC MESSTECHNIK GMBH GERMANY 60
TRASBORG WORLDWIDE DENMARK 47

V
VEZZANI SPA ITALY 72
VIRIDOR RESOURCE MANAGEMENT UK 112

Textiles

1

2 4

3

Visuals are for reference only – designs are subject to change



Official 2022/2023 BIR Membership Directory

4

Prices until 
end May

Prices after 
May

Exclusive Key Profile Package ONLY 1 AVAILABLE
l	Your Member Company profile used as the example listing on the Activity & Commodity / Material Key 

page at the beginning of the member profiles section 1

l	Premium Spotlight profile package (see below for details) 2  3

€1,100 €1,177

Premium Spotlight Profile Package
l	Spotlight Profile Package 2
l	Colour logo with your company name in the A-Z of Member Companies list and a colour logo with all 

selected divisions and committees within the A-Z of Member Companies by Divisions/Committees list 3

€550 €589

Product Highlight Profile Package
l	A product image, colour logo and colourwash background, plus a 350 character company description 

in bolded text with your Member Company profile 4

€490 €524

Special Logo Pack 
l	Colour logo with all key listings (Member Company profile; A-Z of Member Companies; A-Z of Member 

Companies by Divisions/Committees) 3

€435 €468

Spotlight Profile Package 
l	Colour logo and colourwash background, plus a 350 character company description in bolded text 

with your Member Company profile 2

€325 €347

Enhanced member listing packages

Alphabetical Index: by Company Name

31

MEMBER COMPANY 

COUNTRY PAGE MEMBER COMPANY 

COUNTRY PAGE

P
PACIEN DEVELOPMENT CORP. 

TAIWAN 98

PADNOS 

USA 116

PALLMANN INDUSTRIES 

USA 116

PAMMETALIKI SNS CHRISTOS CHARDALIS & SONS SNC 

GREECE 63

PAN AMERICAN ZINC LLC 

USA 116

PAPER LINK INTERNATIONAL FZCO 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

PAPREC RECYCLAGE 

FRANCE 50

PDY METAL RECYCLING CORPORATION 

PHILIPPINES 84

PEGASUS METALLURGY SA 

GREECE 63

PENA METAUX SA 

FRANCE 50

PGI GROUP 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

PHOENIX PLUS SA 

BELGIUM 42

PIERINGER ABFALL VERWERTUNG GMBH 

AUSTRIA 38

PLANAS & REUS METALS S.L. 

SPAIN 93

PLASTIC RECYCLING CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA - PRCC 

USA 116

PONDY OXIDES AND CHEMICALS LTD 

INDIA 67

POWER STEP LIMITED 

CHINA 45

PRAXY CENTRE 

FRANCE 50

PREMIER METAL SERVICES LLC 

USA 116

PRESTASI MEWAH SDN BHD 

MALAYSIA 77

PRIMA STEEL COMPANY LTD 

VIETNAM 120

PRIME MATERIALS RECOVERY, INC. 

USA 117

PRODIGO S.A. 

POLAND 85

PROMET (METALS & TRADING) LTD 

UK 109

PROVENCALE DES FERRAILLES PROFER 

FRANCE 50

PSC METALS 

USA 117

PUNIA ZINOX PRIVATE LIMITED 

INDIA 67

PYRAMIDS METALS TRADING DMCC 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

Q
QASIM IFTIKHAR CORPORATION 

PAKISTAN 84

QUIMIALMEL-QUÉMICOS E MINERAIS, LDA 

PORTUGAL 85

R
R.M.B SPA 

ITALY 70

RAFFMETAL SPA 

ITALY 70

RAGN-SELLS RECYCLABLES AB 

SWEDEN 94

RAUCH RECYCLING GMBH & CO KG ALTPAPIER - KUNSTSTOFFABFÄLLE 
AUSTRIA 38

RAW METAL CORP 

AUSTRALIA 37

RAYANCO SAUDIA TRADING CO. LTD. 

SAUDI ARABIA 87

REAL ALLOY GERMANY GMBH 

GERMANY 58

RECUMAS 

SPAIN 93

RECUPERACIONES PEREZ 

SPAIN 93

RECUTEX NV 

BELGIUM 42

RECY SYSTEMS GMBH 

GERMANY 58

RECYBEM B.V. 

NETHERLANDS 80

RECYCLAIR SL 

SPAIN 93

RECYCLED PRODUCTS LTD 

UK 109

RECYCLING INTERNATIONAL PART OF EISMA INDUSTRIEMEDIA B.V. 
NETHERLANDS 80

RECYCLING LIVES LIMITED 

UK 109

RECYLEX 

FRANCE 51

RECYMET SYSTEMS, SL 

SPAIN 93

REDDY PAI METALS LTD 

UK 109

REDWAVE 

AUSTRIA 39

REGAL INTERNATIONAL GROUP LTD 

TAIWAN 98

REINOXMETAL 2002, SL 

SPAIN 93

REMAT - ORGANIZATIA PATRONALA SI PROFESIONALA 

ROMANIA 24

REMATHOLDING CO. SRL 

ROMANIA 86

REMATINVEST 

ROMANIA 86

REMEX MINERALS SINGAPORE PTE LTD 

SINGAPORE 88

REMONDIS ELECTRORECYCLING GMBH 

GERMANY 58

REPACAR 

SPAIN 24

REPLAN S.A. 

GREECE 63

REUKEMA 

NETHERLANDS 80

REVAC AS 

NORWAY 81

MONTANWERKE BRIXLEGG AG 

AUSTRIA 38

MORGAN METAL CORP 

PANAMA 84

MORGAR RECUPERACIONES SA 

SPAIN 92

MRA - METAL RECYCLERS ASSOCIATION OF SOUTH AFRICA 
SOUTH AFRICA 24

MRAI - MATERIAL RECYCLING ASSOCIATION OF INDIA 

INDIA 23

MRT BV 

NETHERLANDS 79

MSC INTERNATIONAL IMPORT EXPORT PVT LTD 

INDIA 66

MTB 

FRANCE 50

MUGHAL IRON & STEEL INDUSTRIES LTD 

PAKISTAN 82

MUGHAL MECHANISMS PRIVATE LIMITED 

PAKISTAN 82

MÜLLER-GUTTENBRUNN GMBH 

AUSTRIA 38

MULTI CONTINENTAL BELGIE 

BELGIUM 42

MULTI METAL LINK FZC (MTC BUSINESS GROUP COMPANY) UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

MULTI TRADE LINKS UK LTD 

UK 108

MURFITTS INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

UK 109

MUTIARA IMPEX METAL SDN BHD 

MALAYSIA 77

MZ LTD. 

UKRAINE 100

N
N.A. IMPEX 

PAKISTAN 84

NAESLUND METAL TRADING AS 

NORWAY 81

NAMO ALLOYS PVT LTD 

INDIA 66

NAMO EWASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED 

INDIA 66

NATHANI GROUP OF COMPANIES 

INDIA 66

NATIONAL RECYCLING ASSOCIATION “RUSLOM.COM” 

RUSSIA 24

NEOMET BV 

NETHERLANDS 80

NESMA RECYCLING CO. LTD 

SAUDI ARABIA 87

NEW COMS INTERNATIONAL S.R.L. 

ITALY 70

NEWELL RECYCLING EQUIPMENT 

USA 116

NEXANS FRANCE 

FRANCE 50

NI-MET METALS INC. 

CANADA 43

NICHEL LEGHE SPA 

ITALY 70

NICKELHÜTTE AUE GMBH 

GERMANY 57

NIHON ISPAT PRIVATE LTD 

INDIA 66

NIMOMET FZ LLC 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

NIZMET TRADING FZE 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

NOBLE ALLOYS & MINERALS FZC 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

NON-FERROUS METAL WORKS (SA) (PTY) LTD 

SOUTH AFRICA 89

NOR ACE TRADING DMCC 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

NORD-SCHROTT GMBH & CO. KG 

GERMANY 57

NORD-SCHROTT GMBH & CO. KG, TIANJIN OFFICE 

CHINA 45

NORDIC RAW MATERIALS AB 

SWEDEN 94

NORMAN GLOBAL LOGISTICS LTD 

UK 109

NORSK GJENVINNING METALL AS 

NORWAY 81

NORSK HYDRO ASA 

NORWAY 81

NORTRADE INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD 

AUSTRALIA 37

NOVE METAL RECYCLING SDN BHD 

MALAYSIA 77

NOVEK LLC 

USA 116

NOVELIS INC 

USA 116

NUOVA EUROZINCO SPA 

ITALY 70

O
OHAD METALS INTERNATIONAL - F.Z.C 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

OLYMPIC METALS LLC 

USA 116

OLYMPUS EUROPA SE & CO. KGA 

GERMANY 58

OMEGA BLANCO LIMITED 

CHINA 45

OMNISOURCE CORPORATION 

USA 116

OMNY METALLE IMPORT & EXPORT E.K 

GERMANY 58

ONE STOP RECYCLING LTD 

UK 109

ONESTEEL RECYCLING HONG KONG LTD 

CHINA 45

ORION METAL RECYCLING NV 

BELGIUM 42

ORMETSAN METAL SANAYI VE INSAAT TIC.LTD.STI 

TURKEY 100

ORYX STAINLESS (THAILAND) CO., LTD. 

THAILAND 98

ORYX STAINLESS AG 

GERMANY 58

ORYX STAINLESS BV 

NETHERLANDS 80

OTUA SL 

SPAIN 93

OUSEI KANKYOSHOJI CO., LTD 

JAPAN 74

OVERDIE METALS BV 

NETHERLANDS 80

OVERSEAS METAL TRADING 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

OVERSEAS VENTURES PTE LTD 

SINGAPORE 88

161

MEMBER COMPANY 

COUNTRY PAGE MEMBER COMPANY 

COUNTRY PAGE

Alphabetical Index: by Division & Committee – E-Scrap
ROYAL MAX DO BRASIL IND E COM LTDA 

BRAZIL 43

RUF MASCHINENBAU GMBH & CO. KG 

GERMANY 58

S

S. NORTON & CO LTD 

UK 109

S. SACKER (CLAYDON) LTD 

UK 109

S’HAIL METALS W.L.L 

QATAR 85

SA METAL GROUP 

SOUTH AFRICA 89

SANSYU BUSAN CO., LTD 

JAPAN 74

SANTANA VALLS SL 

SPAIN 93

SCHION INTERNATIONAL 

PAKISTAN 84

SCHROTTWOLF GMBH 

AUSTRIA 39

SCHUPAN & SONS, INC. 

USA 118

SCIAPS INC. 

USA 118

SELL & PARKER PTY LTD 

AUSTRALIA 37

SENNEBOGEN MASCHINENFABRIK GMBH 

GERMANY 59

SEOS 

BELGIUM 42

SGM MAGNETICS SPA 

ITALY 72

SHARIF METALS, INT’L LLC 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 104

SHARMETAL TRADING CO. S.A.R.L. 

LEBANON 76

SHAUL GUETA LTD 

ISRAEL 68

SID METAL SA 

GREECE 63

SIEGFRIED JACOB METALLWERKE GMBH & CO KG 

GERMANY 59

SILVER DRAGON RESOURCES SINGAPORE PTE LTD 
SINGAPORE 88

SIMS GLOBAL COMMODITIES PTE. LTD. 

SINGAPORE 88

SIMS METAL MANAGEMENT GLOBAL TRADE CORPORATION 
USA 118

SIRMET NEGOCE 

FRANCE 51

SOMETAL GMBH 

AUSTRIA 39

SOREAL TUNISIE 

TUNISIA 98

SOVAMEP 

FRANCE 52

STAHLWERKE BOCHUM GMBH 

GERMANY 59

STC (PRIVATE) LTD 

PAKISTAN 84STEEL IMPEX DOO 

SERBIA 87

STEINERT GMBH 

GERMANY 59

STENA RECYCLING AS 

NORWAY 81

SUEZ TRADING EUROPE 

FRANCE 52

T
TANGENT TRADING LTD 

UK 110

TAV HOLDINGS INC. 

USA 118

TEGOS GMBH 

GERMANY 59

THEO STEIL GMBH 

GERMANY 60

THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC MESSTECHNIK GMBH 

GERMANY 60
TOMRA SORTING GMBH 

GERMANY 60

TOREC AB 

SWEDEN 96

TRADECLOUD SERVICES PTE LTD 

SINGAPORE 89

TRANSLOM 

RUSSIA 86

TRIDENT METALS 

INDIA 67

TRM GROUP 

BELARUS 39

U
UAB TERRA RECYCLING 

LITHUANIA 76

UMICORE PRECIOUS METALS REFINING 

BELGIUM 42

UNISCRAP A/S 

DENMARK 47

UNITED NON-FERROUS TRADING LTD 

CHINA 45
UNIVERSAL METALS COMPANY LIMITED 

CHINA 46

V
VAN HOUT KABELRECYCLING 

NETHERLANDS 80

VC BALTIC 

LITHUANIA 77

W
WERBA SA 

URUGUAY 112

WING FAT RECYCLING METALS COMPANY LTD 

CHINA 46

WORLD METAL 

ITALY 72

WORLD METAL RECYCLING LTD 

UK 112

WT RESOURCES SP. ZO.O. 

POLAND 85

Z
ZIREC KABELAUFBEREITUNGS GMBH 

GERMANY 62

ZOHAR S.B.A. LTD 

ISRAEL 68

MUGHAL MECHANISMS PRIVATE LIMITED 

PAKISTAN 82

MÜLLER-GUTTENBRUNN GMBH 

AUSTRIA 38

MULTI CONTINENTAL BELGIE 

BELGIUM 42

MUTIARA IMPEX METAL SDN BHD 

MALAYSIA 77

N
NAMO EWASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED 

INDIA 66

NICKELHÜTTE AUE GMBH 

GERMANY 57

NORD-SCHROTT GMBH & CO. KG 

GERMANY 57

NORD-SCHROTT GMBH & CO. KG, TIANJIN OFFICE 

CHINA 45

NORSK GJENVINNING METALL AS 

NORWAY 81

NOVE METAL RECYCLING SDN BHD 

MALAYSIA 77

O

OLYMPUS EUROPA SE & CO. KGA 

GERMANY 58

OMEGA BLANCO LIMITED 

CHINA 45

OMNISOURCE CORPORATION 

USA 116

ONE STOP RECYCLING LTD 

UK 109
ONESTEEL RECYCLING HONG KONG LTD 

CHINA 45

ORMETSAN METAL SANAYI VE INSAAT TIC.LTD.STI 

TURKEY 100
OTUA SL 

SPAIN 93

OUSEI KANKYOSHOJI CO., LTD 

JAPAN 74

P
PADNOS 

USA 116

PALLMANN INDUSTRIES 

USA 116

PAN AMERICAN ZINC LLC 

USA 116

PAPER LINK INTERNATIONAL FZCO 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

PAPREC RECYCLAGE 

FRANCE 50

PLANAS & REUS METALS S.L. 

SPAIN 93

POWER STEP LIMITED 

CHINA 45

PRESTASI MEWAH SDN BHD 

MALAYSIA 77

PRIMA STEEL COMPANY LTD 

VIETNAM 120

PROMET (METALS & TRADING) LTD 

UK 109
PYRAMIDS METALS TRADING DMCCS 

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

Q
QUIMIALMEL-QUÉMICOS E MINERAIS, LDA 

PORTUGAL 85

R
RAGN-SELLS RECYCLABLES AB 

SWEDEN 94

RAW METAL CORP 

AUSTRALIA 37

RAYANCO SAUDIA TRADING CO. LTD. 

SAUDI ARABIA 87

RECYCLAIR SL 

SPAIN 93

RECYCLING INTERNATIONAL PART OF EISMA INDUSTRIEMEDIA B.V. NETHERLANDS 80

RECYCLING LIVES LIMITED 

UK 109

RECYMET SYSTEMS, SL 

SPAIN 93
REDDY PAI METALS LTD 

UK 109
REDWAVE 

AUSTRIA 39

REGAL INTERNATIONAL GROUP LTD 

TAIWAN 98

REMATHOLDING CO. SRL 

ROMANIA 86

REMATINVEST 

ROMANIA 86

REMONDIS ELECTRORECYCLING GMBH 

GERMANY 58

REPLAN S.A. 

GREECE 63

REVAC AS 

NORWAY 81

REVUE RECYCLAGE RECUPERATION 

FRANCE 51

REWINNER AB 

SWEDEN 94

RIMECO - AS 

DENMARK 47

RIVORE 

USA 117

ROMU KEINÄNEN OY 

FINLAND 48

ROSSEN RECYCLING COMPANY A/S 

DENMARK 47

ROTOBEC INC 

CANADA 43

36

Activity & Commodity / Material Key

Activity & Commodity / Material Key

ACTIVITY

A1 Trader 
(a) with own storage 
(b) without own storage

A2 Processor 
(a) Shredder 
(b) Post-shredder technology 
(c) Shear 
(d) Baler 
(e) Other operations

B Broker
C Consumer (foundry, refinery, mill, 

user of recycled materials)
D1 Manufacturer/Supplier of 

machinery & equipment
D2 Supplier of IT systems (hardware 

& software)

E Laboratory/Assayer
F Insurer
G Consultant/Research bureau
H Administration/State agency
I Trade press
J National recycling organisation
K Others
S1 Scrap collector – industrial 

resources
S2 Scrap collector – industrial 

households
S3 Scrap collector – container parks

COMMODITY / MATERIAL

M Non-Ferrous Metals
1. Copper
2. Brass/Bronze
3. Aluminium
4. Lead 

(a) Solid lead scrap 
(b) Lead acid batteries

5. Zinc
6. Tin
7. Magnesium
8. Special alloys
9. Precious metals
10. Batteries 

(a) Batteries – nickel 
(b) Batteries – lithium 
(c) Batteries – sodium

99. Other

F Ferrous
1. Iron & steel scrap
2. Alloyed scrap
3. Shredded scrap
4. Shredder facility
5. Heavy media plant 

St Stainless Steel
1. Nickel & nickel alloys
2. Cobalt & cobalt alloys
3. High temperature alloys
4. Titanium
5. High speed steel

Ty Tyres (End of life)
1. Re-use
2. Re-treading
3. Granulating
4. Other

P Paper
1. Mixed papers
2. Over-issue news
3. Corrugated cardboard
4. Pulp substitutes
5. De-inking grades (woodfree)
6. De-inking grades (mechanical)
7. Special grades

T Textiles
1. Original textiles from collection 

(non-graded)
2. New cuttings
3. Cotton
4. Wool
5. Synthetics
6. Used clothing
7. Wiping cloths
8. Others

Pl Plastics
1. Materials recycling
2. Energy recovery
3. Trader
4. Collector

Es Electrical & Electronic 
Equipment & E-Scrap

1. Recycling of materials
2. Refurbishment/repair/reuse of 

equipments or components

EXAMPLE PROFILE

Activities (see right 
for referencing key) 

Commodities / 
Materials (see right for 

referencing key)

OLYMPUS EUROPA SE 
& CO. KG
Amsinckstrasse 63, D‑20097 Hamburg, Germany 
scientificsolutions@olympus‑europa.com 
www.olympus‑ims.com 
T: +49 40 237730 
F: +49 40 233765
Accreditation: ISO 9000 series, ISO 14000 series, 
OHSAS 18000 series

Olympus’ industrial solutions range from X‑ray 
analysers to industrial microscopes, videoscopes 
and non‑destructive testing solutions. These 
products are widely used for material analysis, 
sorting, quality control and inspections. Olympus 
technology contributes to the quality of products 
and add to the safety of industrial products.
Contacts:
�� Damien Blondel, Strategic Marketing Manager XRF/
XRD 
damien.blondel@olympus‑europa.com
�� Peter Faulkner, Director of Market Development, 
Analytical Instruments 
peter.faulkner@olympus‑ossa.com
�� James Parker, ANI Sales Specialist 
james.parker@olympus.co.uk
�� Andres Pelayo, Sales and Application Specialist SSD 
andres.pelayo@olympus.dk
�� Thomas Sauer, ANI Product Specialist 
thomas.sauer@olympus.de

M 1 2 3 4a 5 6 7 8 9 10a 10b • F 1 2 3 • St 1 2 3 4 
5 • Pl 1 2 3 4 • Es 1

D1 D2  21329315

36

Activity & Commodity / Material Key

Activity & Commodity / Material Key

ACTIVITY

A1 Trader 
(a) with own storage 
(b) without own storage

A2 Processor 
(a) Shredder 
(b) Post-shredder technology 
(c) Shear 
(d) Baler 
(e) Other operations

B Broker
C Consumer (foundry, refinery, mill, 

user of recycled materials)
D1 Manufacturer/Supplier of 

machinery & equipment
D2 Supplier of IT systems (hardware 

& software)

E Laboratory/Assayer
F Insurer
G Consultant/Research bureau
H Administration/State agency
I Trade press
J National recycling organisation
K Others
S1 Scrap collector – industrial 

resources
S2 Scrap collector – industrial 

households
S3 Scrap collector – container parks

COMMODITY / MATERIAL

M Non-Ferrous Metals
1. Copper
2. Brass/Bronze
3. Aluminium
4. Lead 

(a) Solid lead scrap 
(b) Lead acid batteries

5. Zinc
6. Tin
7. Magnesium
8. Special alloys
9. Precious metals
10. Batteries 

(a) Batteries – nickel 
(b) Batteries – lithium 
(c) Batteries – sodium

99. Other

F Ferrous
1. Iron & steel scrap
2. Alloyed scrap
3. Shredded scrap
4. Shredder facility
5. Heavy media plant 

St Stainless Steel
1. Nickel & nickel alloys
2. Cobalt & cobalt alloys
3. High temperature alloys
4. Titanium
5. High speed steel

Ty Tyres (End of life)
1. Re-use
2. Re-treading
3. Granulating
4. Other

P Paper
1. Mixed papers
2. Over-issue news
3. Corrugated cardboard
4. Pulp substitutes
5. De-inking grades (woodfree)
6. De-inking grades (mechanical)
7. Special grades

T Textiles
1. Original textiles from collection 

(non-graded)
2. New cuttings
3. Cotton
4. Wool
5. Synthetics
6. Used clothing
7. Wiping cloths
8. Others

Pl Plastics
1. Materials recycling
2. Energy recovery
3. Trader
4. Collector

Es Electrical & Electronic 
Equipment & E-Scrap

1. Recycling of materials
2. Refurbishment/repair/reuse of 

equipments or components

EXAMPLE PROFILE

Activities (see right 
for referencing key) 

Commodities / 
Materials (see right for 

referencing key)

OLYMPUS EUROPA SE 
& CO. KG
Amsinckstrasse 63, D‑20097 Hamburg, Germany 
scientificsolutions@olympus‑europa.com 
www.olympus‑ims.com 
T: +49 40 237730 
F: +49 40 233765
Accreditation: ISO 9000 series, ISO 14000 series, 
OHSAS 18000 series

Olympus’ industrial solutions range from X‑ray 
analysers to industrial microscopes, videoscopes 
and non‑destructive testing solutions. These 
products are widely used for material analysis, 
sorting, quality control and inspections. Olympus 
technology contributes to the quality of products 
and add to the safety of industrial products.
Contacts:
�� Damien Blondel, Strategic Marketing Manager XRF/
XRD 
damien.blondel@olympus‑europa.com
�� Peter Faulkner, Director of Market Development, 
Analytical Instruments 
peter.faulkner@olympus‑ossa.com
�� James Parker, ANI Sales Specialist 
james.parker@olympus.co.uk
�� Andres Pelayo, Sales and Application Specialist SSD 
andres.pelayo@olympus.dk
�� Thomas Sauer, ANI Product Specialist 
thomas.sauer@olympus.de

M 1 2 3 4a 5 6 7 8 9 10a 10b • F 1 2 3 • St 1 2 3 4 
5 • Pl 1 2 3 4 • Es 1

D1 D2  21329315

4

Visuals are for reference only – designs are subject to change

161

MEMBER COMPANY COUNTRY PAGE MEMBER COMPANY COUNTRY PAGE

Alphabetical Index: by Division & Committee – E-Scrap

ROYAL MAX DO BRASIL IND E COM LTDA BRAZIL 43
RUF MASCHINENBAU GMBH & CO. KG GERMANY 58

S

S. NORTON & CO LTD UK 109
S. SACKER (CLAYDON) LTD UK 109
S’HAIL METALS W.L.L QATAR 85
SA METAL GROUP SOUTH AFRICA 89
SANSYU BUSAN CO., LTD JAPAN 74
SANTANA VALLS SL SPAIN 93
SCHION INTERNATIONAL PAKISTAN 84
SCHROTTWOLF GMBH AUSTRIA 39
SCHUPAN & SONS, INC. USA 118
SCIAPS INC. USA 118
SELL & PARKER PTY LTD AUSTRALIA 37
SENNEBOGEN MASCHINENFABRIK GMBH GERMANY 59
SEOS BELGIUM 42
SGM MAGNETICS SPA ITALY 72
SHARIF METALS, INT’L LLC UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 104
SHARMETAL TRADING CO. S.A.R.L. LEBANON 76
SHAUL GUETA LTD ISRAEL 68
SID METAL SA GREECE 63
SIEGFRIED JACOB METALLWERKE GMBH & CO KG GERMANY 59
SILVER DRAGON RESOURCES SINGAPORE PTE LTD SINGAPORE 88
SIMS GLOBAL COMMODITIES PTE. LTD. SINGAPORE 88
SIMS METAL MANAGEMENT GLOBAL TRADE CORPORATION USA 118
SIRMET NEGOCE FRANCE 51
SOMETAL GMBH AUSTRIA 39
SOREAL TUNISIE TUNISIA 98
SOVAMEP FRANCE 52
STAHLWERKE BOCHUM GMBH GERMANY 59
STC (PRIVATE) LTD PAKISTAN 84

STEEL IMPEX DOO SERBIA 87
STEINERT GMBH GERMANY 59
STENA RECYCLING AS NORWAY 81
SUEZ TRADING EUROPE FRANCE 52

T
TANGENT TRADING LTD UK 110
TAV HOLDINGS INC. USA 118
TEGOS GMBH GERMANY 59
THEO STEIL GMBH GERMANY 60
THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC MESSTECHNIK GMBH GERMANY 60

TOMRA SORTING GMBH GERMANY 60
TOREC AB SWEDEN 96
TRADECLOUD SERVICES PTE LTD SINGAPORE 89
TRANSLOM RUSSIA 86
TRIDENT METALS INDIA 67
TRM GROUP BELARUS 39

U
UAB TERRA RECYCLING LITHUANIA 76
UMICORE PRECIOUS METALS REFINING BELGIUM 42
UNISCRAP A/S DENMARK 47
UNITED NON-FERROUS TRADING LTD CHINA 45

UNIVERSAL METALS COMPANY LIMITED CHINA 46

V
VAN HOUT KABELRECYCLING NETHERLANDS 80
VC BALTIC LITHUANIA 77

W
WERBA SA URUGUAY 112
WING FAT RECYCLING METALS COMPANY LTD CHINA 46
WORLD METAL ITALY 72
WORLD METAL RECYCLING LTD UK 112
WT RESOURCES SP. ZO.O. POLAND 85

Z
ZIREC KABELAUFBEREITUNGS GMBH GERMANY 62
ZOHAR S.B.A. LTD ISRAEL 68

MUGHAL MECHANISMS PRIVATE LIMITED PAKISTAN 82
MÜLLER-GUTTENBRUNN GMBH AUSTRIA 38
MULTI CONTINENTAL BELGIE BELGIUM 42
MUTIARA IMPEX METAL SDN BHD MALAYSIA 77

N
NAMO EWASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED INDIA 66
NICKELHÜTTE AUE GMBH GERMANY 57
NORD-SCHROTT GMBH & CO. KG GERMANY 57
NORD-SCHROTT GMBH & CO. KG, TIANJIN OFFICE CHINA 45
NORSK GJENVINNING METALL AS NORWAY 81
NOVE METAL RECYCLING SDN BHD MALAYSIA 77

O

OLYMPUS EUROPA SE & CO. KGA GERMANY 58
OMEGA BLANCO LIMITED CHINA 45
OMNISOURCE CORPORATION USA 116
ONE STOP RECYCLING LTD UK 109

ONESTEEL RECYCLING HONG KONG LTD CHINA 45
ORMETSAN METAL SANAYI VE INSAAT TIC.LTD.STI TURKEY 100

OTUA SL SPAIN 93
OUSEI KANKYOSHOJI CO., LTD JAPAN 74

P
PADNOS USA 116
PALLMANN INDUSTRIES USA 116
PAN AMERICAN ZINC LLC USA 116
PAPER LINK INTERNATIONAL FZCO UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102
PAPREC RECYCLAGE FRANCE 50
PLANAS & REUS METALS S.L. SPAIN 93
POWER STEP LIMITED CHINA 45
PRESTASI MEWAH SDN BHD MALAYSIA 77
PRIMA STEEL COMPANY LTD VIETNAM 120
PROMET (METALS & TRADING) LTD UK 109

PYRAMIDS METALS TRADING DMCCS UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 102

Q
QUIMIALMEL-QUÉMICOS E MINERAIS, LDA PORTUGAL 85

R
RAGN-SELLS RECYCLABLES AB SWEDEN 94
RAW METAL CORP AUSTRALIA 37
RAYANCO SAUDIA TRADING CO. LTD. SAUDI ARABIA 87
RECYCLAIR SL SPAIN 93
RECYCLING INTERNATIONAL PART OF EISMA INDUSTRIEMEDIA B.V. NETHERLANDS 80
RECYCLING LIVES LIMITED UK 109
RECYMET SYSTEMS, SL SPAIN 93

REDDY PAI METALS LTD UK 109

REDWAVE AUSTRIA 39
REGAL INTERNATIONAL GROUP LTD TAIWAN 98
REMATHOLDING CO. SRL ROMANIA 86
REMATINVEST ROMANIA 86
REMONDIS ELECTRORECYCLING GMBH GERMANY 58
REPLAN S.A. GREECE 63
REVAC AS NORWAY 81
REVUE RECYCLAGE RECUPERATION FRANCE 51
REWINNER AB SWEDEN 94
RIMECO - AS DENMARK 47
RIVORE USA 117
ROMU KEINÄNEN OY FINLAND 48
ROSSEN RECYCLING COMPANY A/S DENMARK 47
ROTOBEC INC CANADA 43

1 Exclusive Key Profile Package 2 Spotlight Profile Package

3 Special Logo Pack Product Highlight Profile Package

€1,100 / €1,177

€435 / €468 €490 / €524

€325 / €347

ONLY 1 AVAILABLE

Please note: UK VAT (value added tax) will be charged where applicable. The BIR Membership Directory is produced and published on behalf of the BIR by Klarents Media Ltd  
Address: 2nd Floor, 18 Hatton Place, London EC1N 8RU. Tel: +44 (0)20 7841 5960.



Official 2022/2023 BIR Membership Directory

5

IMPORTANT:  
SPOT COLOURS 
Please check that all 
spot colours used in 
your artwork – including those 
contained within eps files, such 
as company logos – have been 
correctly converted to CMYK 
process colours BEFORE creating 
your PDF. This will include 
Pantone CMYK spot colours 
and any unusual inks that April 
have been used. If this is not 
done correctly, the colours on 
the final printed page April not 
appear as expected. If you are 
in any doubt, please contact 
our production team who will be 
happy to help.

3MM BLEED

Ü DISPLAY ADVERT DIMENSIONS & SPECIFICATIONS:

Logos

Preferred file formats: EPS, AI, PDF
Other accepted file formats: JPG, TIF
Minimum width: 60mm
Minimum resolution: 300dpi

Product Images

File formats: JPG, TIF
Minimum width: 80mm
Minimum resolution: 300dpi

QR Codes

Please send the full URL / Text / Phone 
Number / SMS to the email above. We will 
then generate a QR code in the required 
format.

Ü LOGO / PRODUCT PICTURE / QR CODE SPECIFICATIONS:
	 Applicable for enhanced profile bookings, product category sponsorship bookings and floor plan  
	 sponsorship bookings. 

IF YOU ARE UNSURE WHAT YOU NEED TO SUPPLY, OR CAN’T FIND THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR YOUR BOOKING, PLEASE GET IN TOUCH 
WITH THE PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT ON +44 (0) 20 7841 5961

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ARTWORK:

PRESS-READY ARTWORK 
Artwork should be supplied as a press-optimised / high-resolution PDF file. 
All images should be CMYK at 300dpi and all fonts should be embedded and 
subset below 100%. We recommend converting large / headline text to curves 
/ outlines. If your artwork contains transparencies, these should be flattened 
before creating the PDF to avoid unpredictable results.
Whilst we of course endeavour to check all artwork before going to print, we 
cannot guarantee predictable results from incorrectly processed PDF files. If 
you have any questions about PDF creation or for any reason need to supply 
your artwork in a different format, please contact our production department 
before sending.
If your design packages offer the option, please supply PDF/X  
compliant files.

SENDING YOUR FILE TO US 
Creative / artwork can be sent via email to the address at the top of this 
page (please contact us if your file is over 15MB). Where time permits, 
please send a full colour proof by post along with your artwork.

IF YOU REQUIRE ASSISTANCE CREATING YOUR ADVERTISEMENT
Klarents Media Ltd can offer assistance with typesetting and basic layout. 
Our standard production fee is £60 per hour. Please contact the production 
department if you would like to discuss our services and they will be happy 
to help.

FULL PAGE

210mm wide x 297mm deep 

We do not specify type area but 
recommend that you avoid placing 
text or important graphics within 

12mm of the page edge.

If you are bleeding the advertisement, 
please add 3mm all round and add 

crop marks only 
(no registration or bleed marks).

For half, third 
and quarter page 
adverts, please 
set your page size 
to the appropriate 
dimensions and  
do not include any  
crop marks.

HALF PAGE

186mm wide x 134mm deep

No bleed

QUARTER PAGE

89mm wide x  
134mm deep

No bleedTHIRD PAGE 

56mm wide x 
250mm deep

No bleed

Please send your artwork files to Millie Daltrey: 
millie.daltrey@klarents.com
For any production queries, please call +44 (0)20 7841 5961

ADVERTISING COPY 
DEADLINE: 

WEDNESDAY 6 JULY 2022

Advertising specifications

Please note: UK VAT (value added tax) will be charged where applicable. The BIR Membership Directory is produced and published on behalf of the BIR by Klarents Media Ltd  
Address: 2nd Floor, 18 Hatton Place, London EC1N 8RU. Tel: +44 (0)20 7841 5960.


